

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Brown Bag Crisps Lightly Salted 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP
Supplier Name and Address	Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Brown Bag Crisps, Terminal House, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 9LP
Ingredients	Potatoes (70%), sunflower oil (28.8%) salt (1.2%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2149	Energy (kcal)	514	Salt	1.2
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.6	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Merlot Grape 100%; SO2 (antioxidant), Tartaric Acid, Yeast, Diammonium Phosphate (Yeast Nutrient), Enzyme (processing aid), Potassium Bitartrate (processing aid); Oak Chips. Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from intense light.
Instructions for use	Food
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	298	Energy (kcal)	72	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	3	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Luxury Toffee 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Retail Leisure Ltd (Empire Popcorn), Unit 14, Shipley North Industrial Estate, Audenshaw, Manchester, UK, M34 5DR
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, UK, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Toffee, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Salt, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (SOYA)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1714	Energy (kcal)	405	Salt	1.48
Fat	5.9	of which saturates	0.87		
Carbohydrate	84.8	of which sugars	65.3		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	1.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lily O'Briens Sticky Toffee Box 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LILY O'BRIENS, IDA BUSINESS PLAN, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND, W12 D424
Supplier Name and Address	Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA BUSINESS PARK, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND, W12 D424
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (MILK), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. Allergy Advice: For Allergens, see ingredients listed in BOLD . This product may contain traces of NUTS and Cereals containing GLUTEN.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	IRELAND
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Instructions for use	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2068	Energy (kcal)	494.2	Salt	0.19
Fat	25.6	of which saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd., Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) (MILK , salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2273	Energy (kcal)	544	Salt	0.7
Fat	30.1	of which saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	62.7	of which sugars	20.5		
Fibre		Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2369	Energy (kcal)	570	Salt	1.5
Fat	47.6	of which saturates	8.9		
Carbohydrate	13.8	of which sugars	6.0		
Fibre	4.9	Protein	19.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Orange/Star
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole EGG , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), cocoa powder (6%) (cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), glaze orange (4%) (orange, sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), cocoa powder, water, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), water, gold star decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, emulsifiers (acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum), colouring (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), shellac), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1577	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.5
Fat	17	of which saturates	6.9		
Carbohydrate	51.3	of which sugars	31.1		
Fibre		Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Claire's Handmade Cherry Berry Jam 227g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Supplier Name and Address	Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Ingredients	Sugar, fruit in equal quantities: morello cherries, raspberries, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 50g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1054	Energy (kcal)	248	Salt	0.012
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	61.1	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1482	Energy (kcal)	354	Salt	0.25
Fat	8.1	of which saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	47.3		
Fibre		Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Melting Pot Traditional Butter Fudge 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Melting Pot Fudge, 28 Ballymacarrett Road, Belfast, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT
Supplier Name and Address	Melting Pot Fudge Ltd., 28 Ballymacarrett Road, BELFAST, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT
Ingredients	Sugar, MILK , Evaporated MILK , Butter (MILK) (6%), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ambient storage
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1350	Energy (kcal)	320	Salt	0.1
Fat	6.4	of which saturates	4		
Carbohydrate	63.9	of which sugars	63.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		